Atty. Docket No. 1948-4875

09-28-2005



↑CUSTOMER NUMBER↑

RE(

103091101

To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Patrice COLLOT Valeo Vision Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No 34 rue Saint Andre 93012 Bobigny, France Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Patent Application number(s) M Assignment 1948-4877 Other Execution Date: September 15, 2005 Execution Date(s): September 15, 2005 Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Name: Morgan & Finnegan, L.L.P. Address: 3 World Financial Center A check in the amount of 40.00 is enclosed. New York, NY 10281-2101 ☐ Charge to Deposit Account No.13-4500, (212)415-8700 Telephone Order No. 1948-4877. (212)415-8701 Facsimile ☑ Charge any deficiencies to Deposit Account 13-4500, Order No. 1948-4877. (A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document. Name of Person Signing Date: Signature September 20.2005 Robert K. Goethals Reg. No. 36,813 Total no. of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 11231547Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services 09/28/2005 DBYRNE 00000174 134500 Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, DC 20503.

945334 v1

USA Patent Appln.

For Inventions made outside USA

BFR0252

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

Insert Name(s) (1) Patrice COLLOT (5) Inventor(s) (2)(6)(3)(7)

(4)

(8)

Insert Name of Assignee address

The receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the behest of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto,

VALEO VISION

34 rue Saint André - 93012 BOBIGNY CEDEX - France

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention known as

Title of Invention

"Signalling light, in particular for an automobile".

For which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed even date herewith by the undersigned, and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to transfer a like interest, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Please sign Concurrently with application

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my/our signature(s).

	INVENTOR(S)	DATE (month/day/year)	WITNESS(ES)
1)	C Tubb	09/15/05	
Name : Patrice COLLOT			
2)			
Name :			
3)			
Name :			
4)			
Name :			
5)			
Name :			

PATENT REEL: 017021 FRAME: 0929